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DATE: May 23, 2013
TO: All Prospective Bidders

SUBJECT: Response to Bidder’s Inquiry No. 6
Latrobe Road North of Ryan Ranch Road
Contract No. PW 09-30467, Project No. 73359

ITEM NO.

QUESTION/ANSWER

6.01

Question: Note 1 on sheet X-1 (3 of 15), in reference to “final lift" of HMA on
new section, this is the only lift other than the overlay, correct? There is a .20ft
AC section and a .20ft overlay. | would think the paving section would be placed
to match bottom of overlay first and separately, then there would be the .20ft
overlay on the entire roadway.

Answer: You are correct.

6.02

Question: Note 11 on L-1 states roadway embankment is 1230 cy. The
roadway excavation item #25 quantity is 3,550 cy. Can you reconcile this since
there is no roadway embankment item? How is the embankment figured into
this item? Is there a theoretical quantity of 3,550 cy exc and 1230 cy fill in the
same item with a potential export item to be included? Can excavation material
be used onsite for embankment?

Answer: ltem #25, 3350 CY, is the roadway excavation quantity described in
Section 19-2.08 of the Standard Specifications and is a final pay quantity in
accordance Section 9-1.105 of the Standard Specifications. The 1230 CY
roadway embankment is for information only. No export bid item will be added.
The excavated material can be used for embankment on site, as long as the
excavated material meets the specification for embankment. Disposal of
surplus excavated material shall be in accordance with Section 19-2.06
“Surplus Material” of the Standard Specifications.

6.03

Question: Can new asphalt on the south side phase one be utilized for
temporary roadway on phase two work.
Answer: Yes

Holders who have already mailed their proposal can contact Janel Gifford at (email:
janel.gifford@edcgov.us) to arrange return of their proposal.

Inform all suppliers and subcontractors as necessary.

The DOT is only sending this Response to Bidders’ Inquiries by posting on the following website:
http://www.edcgov.us/Government/DOT/Bids.aspx.
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Responses to bidder inquiries, unless incorporated into formal addenda to the contract, are not
a part of the contract, and are provided for the bidder’'s convenience only. In some instances,
the question and answer may represent a summary of the matters discussed rather than a word-
for-word recitation. The availability or use of information provided in the responses to bidder
inquiries is not to be construed in any way as a waiver of the provisions of Section 2-1.03,
“Examination of Plans, Specifications, Contract, and Site of Work,” of the Standard
Specifications or any other provision of the contract, the plans, Standard Specifications, or
special provisions, nor to excuse the contractor from full compliance with those contract
requirements. Bidders are cautioned that subsequent responses or contract addenda may affect
or vary a response previously given.

Sincerely,

4 W
Janel Gifford, P.E.

Senior Civil Engineer
Office Engineer



